DEGREES 30 MINUTES EAST 11.98 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 80 DEGREES 02 
MINUTES 18 SECONDS WEST 221.98 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 
SAID PARCEL CONTAINS 0.03 ACRES MORE OR LESS. 

Parcel 08.0653.000: 
PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER 
(NW% NE%) OF SECTION SIXTEEN (16), TOWNSHIP ONE HUNDRED FOUR 
(104) NORTH, RANGE FOUR (4) WEST, HOUSTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA, 

DESCRIBED AS COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER OF 
SAID SECTION SIXTEEN (16), THENCE EAST ALONG THE SECTION LINE A 
DISTANCE OF 142.18 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 623.0 FEET TO THE POINT 
OF BEGINNING, THENCE CONTINUE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 220.0 FEET,